
2019 Weimar Wildcats Baseball 
 

Date Team Opponent Site Time 
Tue. Feb 5 JV/Var Lexington^ Home 4:30 

Fri. Feb 8 JV/Var La Grange^ Away TBA 

Tue. Feb 12 JV/Var Columbus^ Away 5:30 

Sat. Feb 16 JV/Var Alumni Game^ Home 12:00 

Tue. Feb 19 JV/Var Schulenburg Home 5:00/7:30 

Feb. 21-23 Var Hit & Run Tournament Columbia/Sweeny Pool Play 

Feb. 21-23 JV Weimar Tournament Home Bracket 

Tue. Feb 26 JV/Var Refugio Home 5:00/7:30 

Feb 28-Mar 2 Var Burton Tournament Burton Bracket 

Feb 28-Mar 2 JV Columbus Tournament Columbus Bracket 

Tue. Mar 5 Var Fayetteville* Home 6:00 

Mar 7-9 Var Weimar Tournament Home Bracket 

Mar 7-9 JV (JV Tournament TBA) TBA TBA 

Tue. Mar 12 JV/Var Flatonia* Home 4:30/7:00 

Fri. Mar 15 Var Moulton* Away 6:00 

Tue. Mar 19 JV/Var Shiner* Home 4:30/7:00 

Fri. Mar 22 JV/Var Yorktown* Away 4:30/7:00 

Tue. Mar 26 JV/Var Brazos* Home 4:30/7:00 

Fri. Mar 29 Var Fayetteville* Away 6:00 

Tue. Apr 2 JV/Var Louise* Home 4:30/7:00 

Fri. Apr 5 JV/Var Flatonia* Away 4:30/7:00 

Tue. Apr 9 Var Moulton* Home 6:00 

Fri. Apr 12 JV/Var Shiner* Away 4:30/7:00 

Tue. Apr 16 JV/Var Yorktown* (SN) Home 4:30/7:00 

Thur. Apr 18 JV/Var Brazos* Away 4:30/7:00 

Tue. Apr. 23 JV/Var Louise* Away 4:30/7:00 
 
^ = Scrimmage * = District Game (SN) = Senior Night 
 
Head Coach: Shane Minks - 979-824-6946 - ​sminks@weimarisd.org 
Asst Coach:   Steven Marshall 
Superintendent: Jon Wunderlich 
Principal: Stacy Heger 
Athletic Director: Ryan McIver 

mailto:sminks@weimarisd.org

